
 Questions and Answers – ISED #186538/A 
 

 

Question 1: 

 

The panel elevations call for fabric tiles below the worksurface. We always recommend painted 

tiles under the surfaces as they are a more durable option.  

 

Will you accept a submission with painted tiles below the worksurface? 

 

Answer 1:  

 

No, please provide fabric elements unless stated otherwise. 

 

 

Question 2: 

 

We have a question regarding NOCOM. Can you please confirm what this is and if you require the 

manufacturer to include this in the submission? 

 

 
 

 

Answer 2: 

 

NoCom is an electrical “plug and play” system. A conversion box is installed to the end of the 

power pole and connected a whip which is then connected to a NoCom PDM box installed within 

the plenum space.  The Nocom connections must be supplied and installed by supplier and 

included in this submission. 

 

  

 


